APRIL 2024 CALL BREAKDOWN
48 - CALLS FOR SERVICE

INSIDETHE CITY — 25
INSIDE THE DISTRICT — |7

SENT AID — 6 CALLS
S31/Seaside — | // Building Fire
S27/Warrenton — 3 // (Building Fire, MVA, Extra Manpower Needed)
S33/Hamlet — | // (building Fire)
S216/L&C — | // Building Fire)

Received AID — | CALLS

2"Wildland Fire (alarm most of the county responded // Behind Son’s of Norway)



P firstdue

monthly incident report

INCIDENT

NUMBER

2024-208

2024-207

2024-206

2024-205

2024-204

2024-203

2024-202

2024-201

2024-200

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE

ZONE

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-04-29
03:59:00

2024-04-28
20:58:00

2024-04-28
13:48:00

2024-04-28
12:41:00

2024-04-28
07:44:00

2024-04-27
22:23:00

2024-04-26
15:36:00

2024-04-26
12:30:00

2024-04-26
03:50:00

INCIDENT TYPE

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

324 - Motor vehicle
accident with no
injuries.

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

550 - Public
service assistance,
other

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

ADDRESS CROSS STREETS

610

CONCESSION CT

101 SONS OF
NORWAY

735 3RD ST

236 N COTTAGE
AVE

702 8TH ST

4320 HIGHWAY
101N

4412 HIGHWAY
101N

4253 HIGHWAY
101 N

4045 HIGHWAY
101N

This report was generated on : 05/14/2024 04:23 PM

CITY

GEARHART

Gearhart

GEARHART

GEARHART

GEARHART

Gearhart

Gearhart

Gearhart

Gearhart

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

ZIP CODE

AID TYPE

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Page: 1 of 6



monthly incident report

INCIDENT
NUMBER

2024-199

2024-198

2024-197

2024-196

2024-195

2024-194

2024-193

2024-192

2024-191

2024-190

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE
ZONE

Aid

00128 - City

Aid

Aid

00128 - City

00129 - District

00129 - District

00128 - City

00129 - District

Aid

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-04-26

01:41:00

2024-04-23

00:18:00

2024-04-22

17:39:00

2024-04-22
15:53:00

2024-04-22
15:18:00

2024-04-22
06:12:00

2024-04-22
02:30:00

2024-04-21
18:20:00

2024-04-20
11:36:00

2024-04-20
11:23:00

INCIDENT TYPE

111 - Building fire

324 - Motor vehicle
accident with no
injuries.

100 - Fire, other

111 - Building fire

735 - Alarm
system sounded
due to malfunction

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

100 - Fire, other

ADDRESS

532 NW 1ST ST

HWY 101 SEA RIDGE

HAMLET RD MP 5

35312 HIGHWAY
101 BUSINESS
1238 N MARION
AVE

89953 SEALES
RD

90359 LEWIS RD

3453 HIGHWAY
101N

89449 Highway
101

2490 HIGHWAY
101N

This report was generated on : 05/14/2024 04:23 PM

CROSS STREETS

CITY

WARRENTON

Gearhart

Seaside

Astoria

Gearhart

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

Gearhart

Warrenton

Seaside

ZIP CODE

97146

97138

97138

97103

97138

97146

97146

97138

97146

97138

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

AID TYPE

Automatic aid
given

Automatic aid
given

Automatic aid
given

Automatic aid
given

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Warrenton/S27

Hamlet/S33

Lewis & Clark/S26

Seaside/S31

Page: 2 of 6



monthly incident report

INCIDENT

NUMBER

2024-189

2024-188

2024-187

2024-186

2024-185

2024-184

2024-183

2024-182

2024-181

2024-180

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE

ZONE

00129 - District

00128 - City

00128 - City

00129 - District

00129 - District

00128 - City

00129 - District

00129 - District

00129 - District

00128 - City

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-04-20
07:08:00

2024-04-19
23:29:00

2024-04-19
17:17:00
2024-04-19

15:13:00

2024-04-19
13:39:00

2024-04-19
11:05:00

2024-04-18
21:05:00

2024-04-18
15:18:00

2024-04-18
09:39:00

2024-04-16
06:40:00

INCIDENT TYPE

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

140 - Natural
vegetation fire,
other

100 - Fire, other

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

ADDRESS CROSS STREETS
88953

DELLMOOR

LOOP

LITTLE BEACH 101

101 PARK LANE

CULLABY LAKE
BOAT DOCK

89449 HIGHWAY
101

4253 Highway 101
N

88787 BLUE
HERON RD

90344 HIGHWAY
101

89953 SEALES
RD

1389 FIFER
HEIGHTS

This report was generated on : 05/14/2024 04:23 PM

CITY

WARRENTON

Gearhart

Gearhart

Seaside

Gearhart

Gearhart

GEARHART

Warrenton

WARRENTON

Gearhart

ZIP CODE

97146

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97146

97146

97138

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

AID TYPE AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Automatic aid
received

Page: 3 of 6



Gearhart Fire & Rescue

monthly incident report y
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

INCIDENT RESPONSE PSAP CALL INCIDENT TYPE ADDRESS CROSS STREETS CITY ZIP CODE AID TYPE AID
NUMBER ZONE DATE/TIME DEPARTMENT
NAME
2024-179 00128 - City 2024-04-15 311 - Medical 703 E ST Gearhart 97138
11:27:00 assist, assist EMS
crew
2024-178 00129 - District 2024-04-14 311 - Medical 89308 WARRENTON 97146
14:07:00 assist, assist EMS ~ DELLMOOR
crew LOOP
2024-177 00129 - District 2024-04-13 311 - Medical 101 doreyman Seaside 97138
15:06:00 assist, assist EMS
crew
2024-176 00128 - City 2024-04-12 311 - Medical 3301 N HIGHWAY Seaside 97138
13:22:00 assist, assist EMS 101
crew
2024-175 00128 - City 2024-04-12 311 - Medical 4523 DRUMMOND GEARHART 97138
11:37:00 assist, assist EMS  CT
crew
2024-174 00129 - District 2024-04-12 740 - Unintentional = 89770 MANION WARRENTON 97146
02:08:00 transmission of DR
alarm, other
2024-173 00129 - District 2024-04-11 118 - Trash or 1601 HILLILA RD Gearhart 97138
11:29:00 rubbish fire,
contained
2024-172 00128 - City 2024-04-10 322 - Motor vehicle = 1157 N MARION GEARHART 97138
14:18:00 accident with AVE
injuries
2024-171 Aid 2024-04-10 322 - Motor vehicle 13 HWY 101 WARRENTON 97146 Automatic aid Warrenton/S27
12:41:00 accident with given
injuries
Report ID: 3117 This report was generated on : 05/14/2024 04:23 PM Page: 4 of 6



monthly incident report

INCIDENT

NUMBER

2024-170

2024-169

2024-168

2024-167

2024-166

2024-165

2024-164

2024-163

2024-162

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE

ZONE

00129 - District

00128 - City

00129 - District

00128 - City

00129 - District

00128 - City

00128 - City

00129 - District

Aid

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-04-10
11:35:00

2024-04-10
06:00:00

2024-04-09
08:46:00

2024-04-08
21:16:00

2024-04-08
03:07:00

2024-04-05
16:16:00

2024-04-05
07:41:00

2024-04-04
15:36:00

2024-04-03
13:11:00

INCIDENT TYPE

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

550 - Public
service assistance,
other

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

571 - Cover
assignment,
standby, moveup

ADDRESS

89570 OCEAN DR

4253 HIGHWAY
101N

89300
DELLMOOR
LOOP

719 MCCORMICK
GARDENS RD

88746 BLUE
HERON RD

753 3RD ST

4253 HIGHWAY
101N

89740 Highway
101

225 S MAIN St

This report was generated on : 05/14/2024 04:23 PM

CROSS STREETS

CITY

Warrenton

Gearhart

WARRENTON

GEARHART

GEARHART

Gearhart

Gearhart

Warrenton

Warrenton

ZIP CODE

97146

97138

97146

97138

97138

97138

97138

97146

97146

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

AID TYPE

Automatic aid
given

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Warrenton/S27

Page: 5 of 6



monthly incident report

INCIDENT RESPONSE PSAP CALL

NUMBER ZONE DATE/TIME

2024-161 00128 - City 2024-04-02
17:39:00

Report ID: 3117

INCIDENT TYPE ADDRESS CROSS STREETS CITY
324 - Motor vehicle G ST HWY 101 Gearhart
accident with no

injuries.

This report was generated on : 05/14/2024 04:23 PM

ZIP CODE

97138

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

AID TYPE

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME
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