APRIL 2024 CALL BREAKDOWN 48 - CALLS FOR SERVICE

- INSIDETHE CITY 25
- INSIDETHE DISTRICT 17
- SENT AID 6 CALLS
 - S31/Seaside 1 // Building Fire
 - S27/Warrenton 3 // (Building Fire, MVA, Extra Manpower Needed)
 - S33/Hamlet I // (building Fire)
 - S216/L&C I // Building Fire)

- Received AID I CALLS
 - 2nd Wildland Fire (alarm most of the county responded // Behind Son's of Norway)



INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-208	00128 - City	2024-04-29 03:59:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	610 CONCESSION CT		GEARHART	97138		
2024-207	00128 - City	2024-04-28 20:58:00	324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	101	SONS OF NORWAY	Gearhart	97138		
2024-206	00128 - City	2024-04-28 13:48:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	735 3RD ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-205	00128 - City	2024-04-28 12:41:00	550 - Public service assistance, other	236 N COTTAGE AVE		GEARHART	97138		
2024-204	00128 - City	2024-04-28 07:44:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	702 8TH ST		GEARHART	97138		
2024-203	00128 - City	2024-04-27 22:23:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4320 HIGHWAY 101 N		Gearhart	97138		
2024-202	00128 - City	2024-04-26 15:36:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4412 HIGHWAY 101 N		Gearhart	97138		
2024-201	00128 - City	2024-04-26 12:30:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4253 HIGHWAY 101 N		Gearhart	97138		
2024-200	00128 - City	2024-04-26 03:50:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4045 HIGHWAY 101 N		Gearhart	97138		

INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-199	Aid	2024-04-26 01:41:00	111 - Building fire	532 NW 1ST ST		WARRENTON	97146	Automatic aid given	Warrenton/S27
2024-198	00128 - City	2024-04-23 00:18:00	324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	HWY 101	SEA RIDGE	Gearhart	97138		
2024-197	Aid	2024-04-22 17:39:00	100 - Fire, other	HAMLET RD	MP 5	Seaside	97138	Automatic aid given	Hamlet/S33
2024-196	Aid	2024-04-22 15:53:00	111 - Building fire	35312 HIGHWAY 101 BUSINESS		Astoria	97103	Automatic aid given	Lewis & Clark/S26
2024-195	00128 - City	2024-04-22 15:18:00	735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	1238 N MARION AVE		Gearhart	97138		
2024-194	00129 - District	2024-04-22 06:12:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89953 SEALES RD		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-193	00129 - District	2024-04-22 02:30:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	90359 LEWIS RD		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-192	00128 - City	2024-04-21 18:20:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	3453 HIGHWAY 101 N		Gearhart	97138		
2024-191	00129 - District	2024-04-20 11:36:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89449 Highway 101		Warrenton	97146		
2024-190	Aid	2024-04-20 11:23:00	100 - Fire, other	2490 HIGHWAY 101 N		Seaside	97138	Automatic aid given	Seaside/S31

INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-189	00129 - District	2024-04-20 07:08:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	88953 DELLMOOR LOOP		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-188	00128 - City	2024-04-19 23:29:00	140 - Natural vegetation fire, other	LITTLE BEACH	101	Gearhart	97138	Automatic aid received	
2024-187	00128 - City	2024-04-19 17:17:00	100 - Fire, other	101	PARK LANE	Gearhart	97138		
2024-186	00129 - District	2024-04-19 15:13:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	CULLABY LAKE BOAT DOCK		Seaside	97138		
2024-185	00129 - District	2024-04-19 13:39:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89449 HIGHWAY 101		Gearhart	97138		
2024-184	00128 - City	2024-04-19 11:05:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4253 Highway 101 N		Gearhart	97138		
2024-183	00129 - District	2024-04-18 21:05:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	88787 BLUE HERON RD		GEARHART	97138		
2024-182	00129 - District	2024-04-18 15:18:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	90344 HIGHWAY 101		Warrenton	97146		
2024-181	00129 - District	2024-04-18 09:39:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89953 SEALES RD		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-180	00128 - City	2024-04-16 06:40:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	1389 FIFER HEIGHTS		Gearhart	97138		

INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-179	00128 - City	2024-04-15 11:27:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	703 E ST		Gearhart	97138		
2024-178	00129 - District	2024-04-14 14:07:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89308 DELLMOOR LOOP		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-177	00129 - District	2024-04-13 15:06:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	101	doreyman	Seaside	97138		
2024-176	00128 - City	2024-04-12 13:22:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	3301 N HIGHWAY 101		Seaside	97138		
2024-175	00128 - City	2024-04-12 11:37:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4523 DRUMMOND CT		GEARHART	97138		
2024-174	00129 - District	2024-04-12 02:08:00	740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other	89770 MANION DR		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-173	00129 - District	2024-04-11 11:29:00	118 - Trash or rubbish fire, contained	1601 HILLILA RD		Gearhart	97138		
2024-172	00128 - City	2024-04-10 14:18:00	322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries	1157 N MARION AVE		GEARHART	97138		
2024-171	Aid	2024-04-10 12:41:00	322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries	13 HWY 101		WARRENTON	97146	Automatic aid given	Warrenton/S27

INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-170	00129 - District	2024-04-10 11:35:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89570 OCEAN DR		Warrenton	97146		
2024-169	00128 - City	2024-04-10 06:00:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4253 HIGHWAY 101 N		Gearhart	97138		
2024-168	00129 - District	2024-04-09 08:46:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89300 DELLMOOR LOOP		WARRENTON	97146		
2024-167	00128 - City	2024-04-08 21:16:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	719 MCCORMICK GARDENS RD		GEARHART	97138		
2024-166	00129 - District	2024-04-08 03:07:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	88746 BLUE HERON RD		GEARHART	97138		
2024-165	00128 - City	2024-04-05 16:16:00	550 - Public service assistance, other	753 3RD ST		Gearhart	97138		
2024-164	00128 - City	2024-04-05 07:41:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	4253 HIGHWAY 101 N		Gearhart	97138		
2024-163	00129 - District	2024-04-04 15:36:00	311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew	89740 Highway 101		Warrenton	97146		
2024-162	Aid	2024-04-03 13:11:00	571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup	225 S MAIN St		Warrenton	97146	Automatic aid given	Warrenton/S27

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

INCIDENT NUMBER	RESPONSE ZONE	PSAP CALL DATE/TIME	INCIDENT TYPE	ADDRESS	CROSS STREETS	CITY	ZIP CODE	AID TYPE	AID DEPARTMENT NAME
2024-161	00128 - City	2024-04-02 17:39:00	324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	G ST	HWY 101	Gearhart	97138		